
BOSE INSTITUTE 
KOLKATA 

 
Tender No. : BI-TND-BIC-SD-13-14-Work-02 
Tender Date : 10-02-2014 
Type of 
Tender 

: Limited 

 
Tender Title : Workstation  MNC branded 
Specification :  

Windows 8 Pro 64 downgrade to windows 7 Pro 64, Intel Xeon E3-1230v3  3.3 
GHz (up to 3.7 GHz) 8 MB 80W GT0 4C HT CPU, 1TB 7200 RPM SATA 1st 
HDD, 8GB DDR3 – 1600 ECC (2x4GB) Unbuffered RAM, NVIDIA Quadro K600 
1GB DL-DVI(I) + DP 1st No cables included Graphics, Slim Super Multi DVDRW 
SATA 1st ODD, USB Optical Mouse, USB Keyboard, 3/3/3 Tower Model Monitor  
23” IPS or equivalent. 

Quantity :   Three (3) 
 
Last date & time for 
submission 

: 20-02-2014 up to 14.00 p.m. 

Date & time for opening of 
bids 

: 20-02-2014 at 15.00 p.m. 

Submission of Tender 
(Address) 

: Bioinformatics Centre, Bose Institute, Centenary Campus 
P-1/12, C.I.T. Scheme VII M, Kolkata – 700 054 

Venue of bid opening  Bioinformatics Centre, Bose Institute, Centenary Campus 
P-1/12, C.I.T. Scheme VII M, Kolkata – 700 054 

For any query the interested 
bidders may contact (Dept. 
/Section /Div. /Unit) 

: 033 2569 3331 

General Terms & Conditions 
Warranty  3 Yrs Onsite by the Principal 
Payments terms : Payment will be made after complete delivery of the instrument in 

good condition and satisfactorily installation. 
Delivery schedule : Within one month from the date of order receipt & if any defect of 

the supplied item is found, it should be replaced immediately from 
your side. 

Bid security (earnest money 
deposit), if applicable 

: N.A. 

Submission of performance 
Bank Guarantee (PBG), if 
applicable 

 N.A. 

Any other information (if 
applicable) 

: N.A. 

Name of the instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the envelope positively 
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in part or in full. 
The reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be disclosed only when enquiries are 
made.  
             
            Registrar 
            Bose Institute 


